PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3506768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADNAN SHENNIB	08/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IHEAR MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	15250 HESPERIAN BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 102
City:	SAN LEANDRO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94578

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62041001
Application Number:	14832751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-903-8800

Email: ipdocket-se@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP - IP DOCKET

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6100

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P251607.US.02 (IH25)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L. SPAITH
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Spaith/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=IH25_Assignment_28082015#page1.tif source=IH25_Assignment_28082015#page2.tif

PATENT 503460142 REEL: 036460 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Adnan Shennib (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having an address of 7001 Elverton Drive, Oakland, CA 94611, am the sole inventor named on a patent application entitled "CANAL HEARING DEVICE AND METHODS FOR WIRELESS REMOTE CONTROL OF AN APPLIANCE USING BEHIND THE TRAGUS SWITCH," executed herewith, which application claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application entitled "TRAGUS ACTIVATED CANAL HEARING DEVICE AND METHODS FOR WIRELESS REMOTE CONTROL OF AN APPLIANCE", filed August 22, 2014 and assigned Application No. 62/041,001 (together, the two afore-mentioned applications being the "Applications");

WHEREAS, iHear Medical, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 15250 Hesperian Blvd., Suite 102, San Leandro, California 94578, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications, and any and all patents which may be granted based on said Applications in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said Applications and all patents based on said Applications to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents based on said Applications to ASSIGNOE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 036460 FRAME: 0325 States and foreign patents based on the Applications, for litigation regarding the patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Applications or patents.

By:

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) s
COUNTY OF Alaryneds)

On Agust 27. 2015, before me, Ac Brice S. Notary Public, personally appeared Adnan Shennib, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signatura

ALE BRIONES
COMM. #2041968 THE STANDARD COUNTY
Hy Comm. Cu. SEPT. 19. 2017